Date of Installation :

Unit Serial Number :
PRINTERS PARTS

800-543-1117 201-935-9595
. f -392-4072 201-935-
KOmpaC Dealer . ax 800 39' 072 201-935-5333
WWW.PPST.COom

IKompac

MODEL : M-1316 IPC

PARTS CATALOG # 90092 REV.F

® REGISTERED TRADE MARK VARN INTERNATIONAL, OAKLAND, NEW JERSEY, USA


barb


|
~/N U490UY,

PRINTERS PARTS
800-543-1117 201-935-9595

fax 800-392-4072 201-935-5333
WWW.ppsnj.com

eV UESCRIPTIEN

Jlo 1P PARTS LATALLC

3Y

A~ REPLACED P/N 081306 WITH 081306, ADUED BACKING
PLATE PARTS U 8IM.

ADDED SHART ASSY 8.8 D81bI

ST WAS 9111

UNET TTEM #35 (P/N 082007 ) WAS 094347

[TEM #35 WAS 082007, TTeM 31 WAS 0B1306

N PAGE 3. OSCILLATOR WAS PN 0B1306

T T ooy 4y

MJC

B\
35
MJC
[/
PM


barb


GEAR IS COLIR
(ODED GREEN

[TEM#

PART #

DESCRIPTION

0Ty

094662
(094661
094326

R.H. END FRAME
L.H. END FRAME
ALTGNMENT BLOCK

[eplanEE= W NS

094663
(94664
091665

L.H. END FRAME CAP
R.H. END FRAME CAP
1/4-20 SOC HD SCREW

091826
092617
092291

#10-24 FLAT HD SCREW
METERING GAUGE
FCCENTRIC

092370
092380
092238

SEAL SET (L.H. & RH. SEALS)
SEAL BACKING PLATE KIT
COMPRESSTON SPRING

091802
091811
091814

#3-48 X 174 FLAT HD SCREW
#10-24 X 174 SET SCREW
#10-24 X 374 STUD

—_— e | — — | — | (O D -]

O —1 )| U D~ Ly | Do —

092401
094396
(94667

BEARING
THRUST WASHER
UNIT SUPPORT PLATE

— e S RO SN PN e PO RO S D e [ DN —

PRINTERS PARTS

800-543-1117 201-935-9595

fax 800-392-4072 201-935-5333
WWWw.ppsnj.com

3

ARE LISTED [N BACK PAGE,

PARTS CATALOG #080082 REV F

+ PARTS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING WITHOUT TTEM
NUMBERS ARE PART OF ANDTHER ASSEMBLY AND

[TEME | PART #

DESCRIPTION

UTY

191 092910
20 | 091888
21| 092491

GEAR CLUTCH ASSY
M5 X Smm SET SCREW
WAVE WASHER

22 | 092604
23 | 092304
241 092691

NOZZLE
GUIDE PIN
COVER NUT

25 | 091806
2o | 094656

21| 094657

#6-32 X 3/8 PHILLIPS PAN HD
TEFLON TLBE

SAFETY ROD

28 | 092601
29 | 094666
30 1091970

INWARD NIP SYMBIL
TIE BAR
[74-28 NUT

31| 091306
3 | 092303
33 | 091877

ASSY, 13" OSC., LONG STROKE
SHOULDER SCREW
[/4-28 x 1.1/4 LG, SOC. HO. CAP SCREW

341094342
35 | 095698
3 | 094343

SPRING HOUSING
COMPRESSTON SPRING
OSCILLATOR POST

NO PONOINO PO — | DO — Ny — — N N0 N — | DO Ny —



barb


P/N 091780%

PRINTERS PARTS
800-543-1117 201-935-9595

fax 800-392-4072 201-935-5333
WWWw.ppsnj.com

PARTS CATALOG #090092 REV F

17

* TTEM IS INCLUDED IN DUTLINED SUBASSEMBLY.
o [TEMS 7,8 & 9 ARE NOT INCLUOED WITH
BRACKET KIT, P/N 091780,

TTEM| PART NI, DESCRIPTION a7y, PART ND, DESCRIPTION OTY. | | TTEM| PART NI, DESCRIPTION a7y,
|| 090795 | 3/32" T-WRENCH ] 091968 | 10-24 LOCK T 31|22 | 09356 | M 1316 SAFETY (VR SPACER | |
2 | 092750 | ADAPTER BASE ASS'Y 1 094670 | MTG. BRKT. ASSY (R.H.) | | 23 | 09357 | M 1316 INKER SPACER 1
3| 092796 | 1/2" 1.0 VINYL TLRING | 094660 | MTG. BRKT. ASSY (L.H.) | | 24 | 093654 | M 1316 COVER SPACER SHIRT| 4
4 | 092740 | BOTTLE VALVE ASS'Y ! 003543 | BRACKET ECCENTRIC 2 | 125 | 093555 | M 1316 COVER SPACER |
5| 092749 | UNIVERSAL BOTTLE BRACKET | | 091868 | 1/4-20 HEX HD. SCREW 4| [26 | 001955 | WASHER 410 1
5 | 092748 | UNIVERSAL BRACKET 1 093555 | KOMPAC WRENCH 2| |27 | 091874 | 1/4-28 SOC HD CAP SCREW | 2
71 0975 | g-eInG ¥ 091962 | WASHER (ND, 12) 2 | |28 | 091795 | SHOULDER SCREW 1
B | 092760 | DISPENSING VALVE ASY'Y * 091861 | 1/4-20 FLAT HD. SCREW 4 | {29 | 091848 | 10-37 SOC HD CAP SCREW | |
0 092771 | CALTRRATED BOTTLE * 004409 | 2" OIA STICKER ? 30 | 091815 | 10-24 BUTTON HO SCREW ?
0| 090778 | 1oz SYRINGE | 093660 | SPRING 2| |31 | 004408 | RECT. STICKER )
a1 |94 BTN WD SRR 9



barb


BACKING PLATE ASS"Y
PART NO. 082290

PARTS LATALLG #US0U9Z REV

[TEM# [PART # ESCRIPTION 41y
[ 1092360 | L.H & R.H. BACKING PLATES |
21092304 | GUIDE PIN !/
31092238 | COMPRESSIIN SPRING /
41092303 | SHOULDER BOLT /
ﬁijr//// 5 | 091802 | #3-48 x 174" FLAT HEAD SCREW X
4 AN 6 092296 | TAB SPRING x
\;;;7“/K/§§i§/ 71092259 | SPRING COVER *
: <7 < 8 1092234 | TAB X
5/5

 TTEM IS INCLLUDED WITH DUTLINED SUBASSEMBLY.

PRINTERS PARTS ?

800-543-1117 201-935-9595

fax 800-392-4072 201-935-5333 UH & RH. VIRGIN SEAL SET

www-ppsnj.com PART NO. 082370

S

FORM ROLLER ASS"Y
PART NO. 094760
(INCLUDING TWO BEARINGS )

13//

END OF ROCLER IS COLOR CODED
GREEN WITH WHITE STRIPE

END OF ROLLER IS
COLOR CODED GREEN

METERING ROLLER ASS'Y 13
PART NO. 092460
CINCLUDING TWO' BEARINGS)

OSCILLATOR COVER ASS"Y
PART NO. 090570
(INCLUDING DNE NOZZLE,
AND TWO SCREWS)

STANDARD COVER ASS"Y
(FOR ONITS W/0 DSCILLATORS)
PART N, 090580 (INCLUDING ONE

NOZZLE, AND TWO SCREWS)

USCILLATOIR ROLLER ASS'Y
PART N, 091306

[TEM# | PART # DESCRIPTION 4Ty

[ 09| DRIVE SHAFT FOLLOWER

(91965 | RETAINING WASHER
091997 | RETAINING CLIP
091943 | SPRING PIN

1

091260 | SHAFT ASSY

[ I U I AN |



barb


